504732652 01/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4779378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALE STONEDAHL	01/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVENTMICRO, LLC	
Street Address:	6925 GUNPARK DRIVE	
Internal Address:	#370-225	
City:	BOULDER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7945935
Patent Number:	8370882
Patent Number:	9038115
Patent Number:	9247194
Patent Number:	9532105
Application Number:	15387103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-562-5500

Email: PTOMAIL@MFBLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 1: 8055 E. TUFTS AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50384-00001-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT A. LEMBKE
SIGNATURE:	/Kent A. Lembke/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2018

504732652 PATENT REEL: 044637 FRAME: 0825

Total Attachments: 3

source=Exec_Assignment_50384-001#page1.tif

source=Exec_Assignment_50384-001#page2.tif

source=Exec_Assignment_50384-001#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044637 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT & APPOINTMENT OF COMMON REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, I, **DALE STONEDAHL**, of **BOULDER**, **CO**, have invented certain new and useful inventions listed herein as Exhibit A ("Inventions"), for which U.S. Applications for Letters Patent have been prepared and/or filed;

WHEREAS, EventMicro, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Liability Company, a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 6925 Gunpark Drive, #370-225, Boulder, CO 80301, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, the Applications, and any Letters Patent to be granted, or already granted for the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known for certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, as shown in Exhibit A, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States, and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and I authorize and request the Director of Patents and trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I covenant and agree that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any Assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce Patent protection for the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, any facts known to me regarding the inventions, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it bein understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND I further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its Attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and filing date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on the date of my execution of this Agreement.

Page 1 of 3

I	N WITNESS WH	EREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment & Appointm	ient of
Commo	n Representative as	of the date indicated hereunder.	
	.//.		
Data	1/11/15	D	

EXHIBIT A

Docket No.	Title	Filing Date	Application No.	Patent No.
50384-00001	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELECTING, CAPTURING, AND DISTRIBUTING CUSTOMIZED EVENT	June 19, 2002	10/174,611	7,945,935
	RECORDINGS			
50384-00002	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELECTING, CAPTURING, AND DISTRIBUTING CUSTOMIZED EVENT RECORDINGS	May 12, 2011	13/106,045	8,370,882
50384-00003	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELECTING, CAPTURING, AND DISTRIBUTING CUSTOMIZED EVENT RECORDINGS	February 4, 2013	13/758,621	9,038,115
50384-00004	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELECTING, CAPTURING, AND DISTRIBUTING CUSTOMIZED EVENT RECORDINGS	May 6, 2015	14/705,085	9,247,194
50384-00005	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELECTING, CAPTURING, AND DISTRIBUTING CUSTOMIZED EVENT RECORDINGS	January 22, 2016	15/004,241	9,532,105
50384-00006	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELECTING, CAPTURING, AND DISTRIBUTING CUSTOMIZED EVENT RECORDINGS	December 21, 2016	15/387,103	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044637 FRAME: 0829